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Financial Wellness

The Concordia Plans Financial Education Team has been providing monthly
webinars on a variety of financial topics to help you with your financial wellness.
These webinars can be attended live, or you can access them on-demand and
are available to anyone that could benefit from topics, like:

Student Debt
Building a Better Budget
Social Security Basics
Pre-Retirement Planning: Retirement Readiness
Pensions and the Concordia Retirement Plan

Click here to view the list of on-demand webinars available today and a list of
the remaining webinars scheduled through the end of the year. 
Don’t forget! If you have a Vitality account, you can earn Vitality points for
watching these videos or participating in other financial wellness activities. Go
to www.powerofvitality.com > Points > Points Planner > Financial Wellness to
learn more about the Financial Vitality Point opportunities.  

Upcoming Trainings for Supervisors

The following trainings will be held in Ries Tower, Floor 9 Classroom


Super Supervisor:

Thursday-2/13/22 from 1pm-3pm (rescheduled)


Talent Acquisition:

Thursday-1/20/22 from 10am-12pm (rescheduled)

Tuesday-2/1/22 from 10am-12pm (rescheduled)


Employee Engagement:
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Tuesday-2/8/22 from 10am-12noon

Thursday-2/24/22 from 1pm-3pm


Talent Management: Staff Supervisors

Tuesday-3/8/22 from 1pm-3pm

Wednesday-3/23/22 from 10am-12noon


Talent Management: Faculty Supervisors

Monday-3/14/22 from 10am-12noon

Thursday-3/24/22 from 1pm-3pm


Documentation and Termination:

Tuesday-4/12/22 from 1pm-3pm

Thursday-4/21/22 from 10am-12noon

New Hires/Promotions

Please join us in welcoming our new hires and congratulating those who
have been given a promotion!

 
Norman Piatti -  Assistant Professor of Practice/Program chair for the Criminal

Justice and Sociology Department.
Kelly Byrne - Assistant Professor of Practice for the Diagnostic Medical

Sonography Department.
Anna Farrell - Assistant Proffesor of Education for the Doctoral Studies in the

Education Department.
Elena Martinez - Nursing Operations Coordinator for the Nursing Department.

Samantha Herrick - Career Advisor for the Career Development Department. 

Tara Humlie - CRM Administrator for the Admissions Department.

Haley Olson - Enrollment Processing Manager for the Admissions Department.

Kelly Livingston - Data Operations Coordinator for the Admissions Department.

Sarah Glad - Assistant Director of Alumni Relations for the Alumni Relations
Department.

Sara Kellogg - Associate VP for the School of Continuing Studies & Strategic
Partnerships. 

Upcoming Key Dates

Martin Luther King Jr. Day: Monday, January 17, 2022

Spring Break (no classes for all students): Thursday, March 3, 2022-
Sunday, March 13, 2022
Good Friday: Friday, April 15, 2022
Classes End: Wednesday, May 4, 2022
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2022 Paid Holiday Schedule

Martin Luther King Jr. Day: Monday, January 17, 2022
Good Friday: Friday, April 15, 2022
Memorial Day: Monday, May 30, 2022
Independence Day: Monday, July 4, 2022
Labor Day: Monday, September 5, 2022
Thanksgiving Day: Thursday, November 24, 2022 & Friday, November 25,
2022
***Christmas Break 2022: Friday, December 23, 2022 through Monday,
January 2, 2023***

January Recipe

The Ultimate Chicken Noodle Soup
Prep Time: 15 minutes

Cook Time: 45 minutes

Total Time: 1 hour

Yield: 10 servings

https://www.tasteofhome.com/recipes/the-ultimate-
chicken-noodle-soup/print/ 

 Office Hours

HR Hours of Operation

8:30 a.m – 4:30 p.m.

RT 900

Questions or comments
regarding the Human
Resources Advisor can be
directed to Cassidy
Leininger: cleininger@csp
.edu or 651-641-8721
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